
PTAI Study Report File Summary
PTAI Run Parameters

PTAI Run 20151105114732
Description 20151105114732
Run by user PTAL web application
Date and time 11/05/2015 11:47

Walk File Parameters

Walk File PLSQLTest
Day of Week M-F
Time Period AM Peak
Walk Speed 4.8 kph
BUS Walk Access Time (mins) 8
BUS Reliability Factor 2.0
LU LRT Walk Access Time (mins) 12
LU LRT Reliability Factor 0.75
NATIONAL_RAIL Walk Access Time (mins) 12
NATIONAL_RAIL Reliability Factor 0.75

Coordinates: 530792, 182749

Mode Stop Route Distance
(metres)

Frequency
(vph) Weight

Walk
time
(mins)

SWT
(mins)

TAT
(mins) EDF AI

BUS KINGS CROSS
RD/ACTON ST 46 72.43 6.0 0.5 0.91 7.0 7.91 3.79 1.9

KINGS CROSS



BUS KINGS CROSS
RD/ACTON ST 45 72.43 7.5 0.5 0.91 6.0 6.91 4.34 2.17

BUS KINGS X RD
PENTONVILLE R 259 376.22 8.0 0.5 4.7 5.75 10.45 2.87 1.44

BUS KINGS CROSS
RD/ACTON ST 63 72.43 12.0 1.0 0.91 4.5 5.41 5.55 5.55

BUS KINGS CROSS
RD/ACTON ST 17 72.43 7.5 0.5 0.91 6.0 6.91 4.34 2.17

BUS PENTONVILLE
RD WESTON RS 73 369.96 18.0 0.5 4.62 3.67 8.29 3.62 1.81

BUS PENTONVILLE
RD WESTON RS 476 369.96 7.5 0.5 4.62 6.0 10.62 2.82 1.41

BUS PENTONVILLE
RD WESTON RS 30 369.96 7.5 0.5 4.62 6.0 10.62 2.82 1.41

BUS PENTONVILLE
RD WESTON RS 214 369.96 8.0 0.5 4.62 5.75 10.37 2.89 1.45

BUS PENTONVILLE
RD WESTON RS 205 369.96 8.0 0.5 4.62 5.75 10.37 2.89 1.45

BUS PENTONVILLE
RD PENTON RD 394 586.15 5.0 0.5 7.33 8.0 15.33 1.96 0.98

BUS MOUNT
PLEASANT 38 548.6 12.0 0.5 6.86 4.5 11.36 2.64 1.32

BUS MOUNT
PLEASANT 19 548.6 10.0 0.5 6.86 5.0 11.86 2.53 1.27

BUS MOUNT
PLEASANT 341 548.6 6.0 0.5 6.86 7.0 13.86 2.16 1.08

BUS KINGS CROSS
CALEDONIAN R 59 617.28 9.0 0.5 7.72 5.33 13.05 2.3 1.15

BUS KINGS CROSS
CALEDONIAN R 10 617.28 10.0 0.5 7.72 5.0 12.72 2.36 1.18

BUS KINGS CROSS
CALEDONIAN R 91 617.28 9.0 0.5 7.72 5.33 13.05 2.3 1.15

KINGS CROSS



BUS KINGS CROSS
CALEDONIAN R 390 617.28 8.0 0.5 7.72 5.75 13.47 2.23 1.11

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line Ruislip
to Arnos Grove 729.26 1.3 0.5 9.12 23.83 32.94 0.91 0.46

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Metropolitan Line
Watford to Aldgate 729.26 2.3 0.5 9.12 13.79 22.91 1.31 0.65

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Hammersmith and City
Hammersmith (H&C
Line) to Barking

729.26 6.0 0.5 9.12 5.75 14.87 2.02 1.01

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line
Oakwood to Rayners
Lane

729.26 0.7 0.5 9.12 43.61 52.72 0.57 0.28

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Metropolitan Line
Uxbridge to Aldgate 729.26 6.3 0.5 9.12 5.51 14.63 2.05 1.03

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Metropolitan Line
Aldgate to Wembley
Park

729.26 1.0 0.5 9.12 30.75 39.87 0.75 0.38

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Metropolitan Line
Amersham to Aldgate 729.26 3.0 0.5 9.12 10.75 19.87 1.51 0.76

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line
Cockfosters to Heathrow
Terminal 4

729.26 6.0 0.5 9.12 5.75 14.87 2.02 1.01

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line Ruislip
to Cockfosters 729.26 1.3 0.5 9.12 23.83 32.94 0.91 0.46

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line Rayners
Lane to Cockfosters 729.26 2.7 0.5 9.12 11.86 20.98 1.43 0.72

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line
Oakwood to Uxbridge 729.26 0.7 0.5 9.12 43.61 52.72 0.57 0.28

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Metropolitan Line
Croxley to Aldgate 729.26 0.3 0.5 9.12 100.75 109.87 0.27 0.14

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Metropolitan Line
Aldgate to Watford 729.26 4.0 0.5 9.12 8.25 17.37 1.73 0.86

Kings Cross Piccadilly Line Rayners



LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line Rayners
Lane to Arnos Grove 729.26 1.3 0.5 9.12 23.83 32.94 0.91 0.46

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line Arnos
Grove to Northfields 729.26 2.3 0.5 9.12 13.79 22.91 1.31 0.65

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Victoria Line Brixton to
Walthamstow Central 729.26 15.7 1.0 9.12 2.66 11.78 2.55 2.55

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Circle Line
Hammersmith (H&C
Line) to Edgware Road
(Circle Line)

729.26 6.0 0.5 9.12 5.75 14.87 2.02 1.01

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Northern Line Morden
to Mill Hill East 729.26 2.7 0.5 9.12 11.86 20.98 1.43 0.72

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Northern Line Edgware
to Morden 729.26 9.7 0.5 9.12 3.84 12.96 2.32 1.16

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Metropolitan Line
Chesham to Aldgate 729.26 0.7 0.5 9.12 43.61 52.72 0.57 0.28

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Victoria Line Seven
Sisters to Brixton 729.26 11.7 0.5 9.12 3.31 12.43 2.41 1.21

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line
Heathrow Terminal 4 to
Arnos Grove

729.26 2.0 0.5 9.12 15.75 24.87 1.21 0.6

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line
Uxbridge to Cockfosters 729.26 2.7 0.5 9.12 11.86 20.98 1.43 0.72

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line
Cockfosters to Heathrow
T5

729.26 6.0 0.5 9.12 5.75 14.87 2.02 1.01

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Northern Line High
Barnet to Morden 729.26 9.0 0.5 9.12 4.08 13.2 2.27 1.14

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line Arnos
Grove to Uxbridge 729.26 1.3 0.5 9.12 23.83 32.94 0.91 0.46

LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Metropolitan Line
Aldgate to
Harrow-on-the-Hill

729.26 2.3 0.5 9.12 13.79 22.91 1.31 0.65



LU LRT Kings Cross
St.Pancras

Piccadilly Line
Oakwood to Ruislip 729.26 0.7 0.5 9.12 43.61 52.72 0.57 0.28

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

MOORGATE to
LUTON 844.33 0.33 0.5 10.55 91.66 102.21 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

BEDFORD MIDLAND
to MOORGATE 844.33 2.6 1.0 10.55 12.29 22.84 1.31 1.31

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

ST ALBANS BR to
SUTTON (SURREY) 844.33 0.67 0.5 10.55 45.53 56.08 0.53 0.27

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

ST ALBANS BR to
WEST NORWOOD BR 844.33 0.33 0.5 10.55 91.66 102.21 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

BEDFORD MIDLAND
to LONDON
BLACKFRIARS

844.33 0.33 0.5 10.55 91.66 102.21 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

DOVER PRIORY to St
Pancras Domestic 844.33 1.33 0.5 10.55 23.31 33.86 0.89 0.44

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

LUTON to
MOORGATE 844.33 0.33 0.5 10.55 91.66 102.21 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

St Pancras Domestic to
MARGATE 844.33 1.0 0.5 10.55 30.75 41.3 0.73 0.36

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

WIMBLEDON BR to
ST ALBANS BR 844.33 1.33 0.5 10.55 23.31 33.86 0.89 0.44

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

SELHURST to ST
ALBANS BR 844.33 0.33 0.5 10.55 91.66 102.21 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

SUTTON (SURREY) to
ST ALBANS BR 844.33 0.33 0.5 10.55 91.66 102.21 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

St Pancras Domestic to
FAVERSHAM 844.33 2.0 0.5 10.55 15.75 26.3 1.14 0.57

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

Ebbsfleet to St Pancras
Domestic 844.33 1.33 0.5 10.55 23.31 33.86 0.89 0.44

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

MOORGATE to
LUTON 844.33 0.67 0.5 10.55 45.53 56.08 0.53 0.27

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

WIMBLEDON BR to
LUTON 844.33 0.33 0.5 10.55 91.66 102.21 0.29 0.15



NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

MOORGATE to
BEDFORD MIDLAND 844.33 0.6 0.5 10.55 50.75 61.3 0.49 0.24

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

WIMBLEDON BR to
BEDFORD MIDLAND 844.33 0.33 0.5 10.55 91.66 102.21 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

BEDFORD MIDLAND
to MOORGATE 844.33 1.0 0.5 10.55 30.75 41.3 0.73 0.36

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

BEDFORD MIDLAND
to BRIGHTON 844.33 2.0 0.5 10.55 15.75 26.3 1.14 0.57

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

BEDFORD MIDLAND
to SUTTON (SURREY) 844.33 0.33 0.5 10.55 91.66 102.21 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

BROADSTAIRS to St
Pancras Domestic 844.33 1.0 0.5 10.55 30.75 41.3 0.73 0.36

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

MOORGATE to ST
ALBANS BR 844.33 1.0 0.5 10.55 30.75 41.3 0.73 0.36

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

ST ALBANS BR to
MOORGATE 844.33 0.67 0.5 10.55 45.53 56.08 0.53 0.27

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

WIMBLEDON BR to
BEDFORD MIDLAND 844.33 0.33 0.5 10.55 91.66 102.21 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL St Pancras
Domestic

LUTON to
MOORGATE 844.33 0.67 0.5 10.55 45.53 56.08 0.53 0.27

NATIONAL_RAIL LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR

WELWYN GARDEN
CITY to LONDON
KINGS CROSS BR

729.26 0.33 0.5 9.12 91.66 100.77 0.3 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR

LETCHWORTH to
LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR

729.26 0.67 0.5 9.12 45.53 54.64 0.55 0.27

NATIONAL_RAIL LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR

Cambridge to LONDON
KINGS CROSS BR 729.26 2.3 0.5 9.12 13.79 22.91 1.31 0.65

NATIONAL_RAIL LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR

WELWYN GARDEN
CITY to LONDON
KINGS CROSS BR

729.26 0.33 0.5 9.12 91.66 100.77 0.3 0.15

ROYSTON HERTS to



NATIONAL_RAIL LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR

ROYSTON HERTS to
LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR

729.26 0.33 0.5 9.12 91.66 100.77 0.3 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR

WELWYN GARDEN
CITY to LONDON
KINGS CROSS BR

729.26 0.33 0.5 9.12 91.66 100.77 0.3 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR

LETCHWORTH to
LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR

729.26 0.33 0.5 9.12 91.66 100.77 0.3 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR

LONDON KINGS
CROSS BR to
Peterborough

729.26 2.0 0.5 9.12 15.75 24.87 1.21 0.6

Total AI for this POI is 61.24.

PTAL Rating is 6b.




